(‘PWDV Act’) before the learned Judicial Magistrate, Gautam Budh 

Nagar, wherein an application seeking interim maintenance had also 

been filed by her under Section 23 of the Act. The learned Judicial 

Magistrate vide order dated 10.05.2018 had directed the petitioner to 

pay interim maintenance of Rs. 35,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Five 

Thousand Only) to the respondent. Against the said order, appeals 

had been preferred by both the parties and the learned Additional 

Sessions Judge, Gautam Budh Nagar vide order dated 01.02.2019, 

had modified the order dated 10.05.2018 and had directed the